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Mr. George M. Hatch 

REPLY Af 'SSAGE 
A V A I L A B L E F R O M G R A Y . A R C CO. , I N C . , 8 8 2 T H I R D A V E . , B R O O K L Y N 3 2 , N. Y. 

%N. M. Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, N. M. 87501 -

FROM • / : 

BASIN BUSINESS SERVICE 
Bookkeeping - Tax Service tj.risurance,_; 

219 N. AUBURN, FARMINGTON, N. M. 

pTTR.TP!fT- Clarence W. Adair. Pearson Well # 1 , NW£, Sec, 29-29N-10W 
-San Juan County, N.M. _ 

C O L D A „ „ , " 

DATE: 2/25/67 

~ " " In line with your Letter of Feb. 7th f to Mr. Lee Pearson regarding his request for a 
Non-Standard proration unit on the above, we have written registered letters to a l l interes_ted 
parties. Copy of the letter, to whom written, and signed receipt of aaid letters are attached 
herewith. '̂;î =«sst̂ .*» 3—-''=-

incurr. 
We t r u s t th i s w i l l f u l f i l l your requirements I n m a t t e r an no' flirthar d e l a y ' i d l l 

? As of t h i s date, we have received no rep1.ay form any of tna l e t t e r s sent ou t . -

PLEASE REPLY TO SIGNED ^ 

?S7 TEB V -Ail 0 

DATE SIGNED 

G R A Y A R C C O . . I N C . , B R O O K L Y N 3 2 , N. Y. 

THIS COPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED 
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MTffl Le©' Pearson 
5500 Fairway Drive 
Farmington, Hew Mexico 

February 10, 196? 

M?a Donald Ee Chapscn / 
301 Watertrough Road 
Sebsstopal, California 95472 

Rsj Pearscn Well No* 1, NW/4, Section 29, 
Township 29 North, Range 10 West, San 
Juan County, Nev; Ifaxlao, Non-Stsndard 
Proration Unit 

Dear Mr« Ghapson: 

In connection with the abova caption gas well, we have requeeted from 
the Mew Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission a Son-Standard Proration 
Unit. 

Since you ar© tha owner of off-set acreage i t is necessary for us to 
secure a waiver; frcm ycju0 

We would appreciate* i t very much i f you would sign the enclosed and 
return to us at an early date. 

Yours truly, 

Lee Pearson 

LP/js 
Enclosure 

Letters to Above and Following. 
Pan American J S. B. Richard 
Eugene M. Davies 
Mayme E# Morgan J Tf f" EB 2 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. p . BOX 2088 

' n ' SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

LEGAL DIVISION 
PHONE 827-2741 

February 7, 1967 

Mr. Lee Pearson 
5500 Fairway Drive 
Farroingtoh, New Mexico 87401 

Res Clarence w. Adair PearsonWe11 No. i , 
NW/4 of Section 29, Township 29 North, 
, Range 10 West, San Juan County, New 
Mexico, Non-Standard Proration Unit 

Dear- Mr. .Pearson':-' .'. 

The following information i s needed before the Commission 
can approve your application for the^above-mentioned non-standard 
proration unit: :' 

.1. Written consent,in the formof waivers from . 
Pan American Petroleum Corporation, Mayme E« 

•'..,' \ Morgan, et a l , ^nd Eugene M. Davie, et a l . 

; 2. In lieu of the above requirement, you may 
furnish proof-of the fact that a l l of the 
aforeWid operators were notified by regis-1 

" tered or ce r t i f ied;' mail' pf ;your: -latent. to ..-
form such non-standard;unit. , 

We regret the 'Along delay and hope-that this matter can be 
- completed .'shortly.' 

Very truly yours, ; 

; GEORGE M. HATCH 

Attorney 

GMH/esr . 

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 



•GOVERNOR 
DAVI D F. CARGO 

CHAIRMAN 

L A N D COMMISSIONER 
GUYTON B. HAYS 

MEMBER 

tate of ^efa ^Hexico 

ion 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
A Z T E C 

S T A T E GEOLOGIST 
A. L . P O R T E R , JR. 

S E C R E T A R Y - D I R E C T O R 

January 2k, 1967 

Mr, George Hatch 
N.M.O.C.C. 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear George, 

Enclosed are copies of plats pertinent to the Clarence W. 
Adair, Pierson #1 well which you requested. 

I f you need further information please let me know. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Emery Z / A r n o l d 
Supervisor Dist #3 

ECA/m 

Enclosures 
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NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t a n c e s mus t be f r o m the ou te r boundar i e s of the S e c t i o n . 

Form C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-128 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

Opera tor \ L e a s e Wel l N o . 

1 
U n i t L e t t e r Sec t ion T o w n s h i p Range 

f 0 uJ 
C o u n t y 

A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

\ % & & fee t f r o m the $ l i n e and / & f ee t f r o m the b \ J l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v ; 

,5~ 5~ 1 / 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Acreager 

1 3 5 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes F J No If answer is " y e s ' ' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

I M A W M E . EL. rAo/<jd 

1 

: 

. H . 

I LLA)>BAJ<?£ IA/. 

i » ' •*«««. 

I 

"T 
I 

0 330 660 *90 1320 1650 1980, 2310 2640 2000 1500 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Company 

/ - -z 3, - * 7 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng inee r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 



January 11, 1967 
3 

Dear Mr. Hatch, ' 

Reference is made to your l.etter o f December 19, 1966 requesting 
additional information on our request for approval of a non-standard 
gas unit to be dedicated to the Clarence W. Adair # 1 Pearson well 
located in the NEA, Sec 29, T 29N, R IOW. 

This well is completed, in an undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I am enclosing a plat showing the offset owners to this well 
and also l e t t e r s which were mailed to the unleased mineral interests 
in the, NE/4 of Sec 29 which were returned unclaimed. 

I F further': informal ion is needed please advise. .. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

LP/m 
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O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

fp 
LEGAL DIVISION 
PHONE 827-2741 

December 19, 1966 

Nr. Lee Pearson 
5500 Fairway Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Ret Pearson Nell No. 1, NE/4, Section 29, 
Township 29 North, Range 10 West, San 
Juan County, New Mexico, Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 

Dear Mr. Pearsoni 

In regards to your letter of December 14, 1966, requesting 
a non-standard proration unit for the above-described well, I am 
sending you a copy of Rule 5(B) of Order No. R-1670. This rule 
allows administrative approval of non-standard proration units 
in the prorated pools of Northwestern New Mexico. Please notice 
that provisions 5 and 6 of Rule 5(B) require information that 
your letter did not contain. 

Also, the Commission will need the name of the pool or 
formation from which the well is producing and a plat showing 
the offset operators described in provision 5 of Rule 5(B). 

Your application w i l l be held in abeyance until the needed 
information is furnished the Commission. 

Very truly yours, 

GEORGE M. HATCH 
Attorney 

GMH/esr 
Enclosure 

cct Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 



LEE PEARSON _ 
5500 FAIRWAY DRIVE '?J 

FARMINGTON, N. .M. 87401 

December IU, 1966 

Mr, A. L„ Portor 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 

Re: Pearson #1 
Nei, Sec.29-29N-10W 
San Juan Co., N. M. • 

Gentlemen, 

Some time ago, I acquired an Oil & Gas Lease on 135 acres 
i n the above described tract of land. According to the 
records i n the abstract, the other 25 acres i n this tract 
is owned by a Matte E. Haney. His address i n 1942 was 
shown as Kevil, Kentucky. I have made every e f f o r t to 
locate this individual and secure a lease on the 25 acres. 
In addition, to the Kevil, Ky. address, I found two other 
leads. One was that Mr. (or Mrs.) Haney was i n Cottonwood 
or Clifton, Arizona. The other was %L, M. Willianson, Rt. 
2, Hevil, Ky. I have written letters to a l l these places 
but s t i l l no success as to the l&cation of Haney or any of 
the heirs. 

Since I have now dri l l e d a producing Gas well on this tract, 
and since I have made every e f f o r t to locate the owner or 
heirs of the remaining 25 acres with no success whatsoever, 
I hereby request an Administrative Order from you giving 
me a 'non-standard' unit of 135 acre spacing for this gas well. 

I f any further information is needed from you on this matter, 
I would greately appreciate hearing from you as I am - very•interested 
in proceeding with a l l things necessary to the production of this 

well. 

Thanks very much. 

Yours/truly.^ 

> 

CC: Mr. Arnold, Aztec, N. M. 
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/ / 

A T T O R N E Y S A N D C O U N S E L O R S A T L A W 

B U R R & C D D L E Y 

S U I T E 1 5 2 P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C D 

J O E L B. B U R R , J R . 

W M . J . C O O L E Y 

December 5, 1966 
T E L E P H O N E 3 Z 5 - 1 7 D 2 

A R E A C O D E S D S 

MAIN OFFICE 0M.: 

SG DEC B AH 8 10 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please disregard the A p p l i c a t i o n on behalf of Lee Pearson 
forwarded by us t o you under l e t t e r of November 23, 1966. 

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

BURR & COOLEY 

W i l l i a m J. Cooley 

WJC:kp 

cc: New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 

By 



V 

B U R R & C D Q L E Y 
A T T O R N E Y S A N D C O U N S E L O R S A T L A W 

S U I T E 1 S Z P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O 

J D E L B . B U R R , J R . 

W M . J . C O O L E Y 

November 23, 1966 TELEPHONE 3 2 S - 1 7 D Z 
A R E A C O D E 5 D 5 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 'ft Hov 28 /}|,j 8 0-
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please set the enclosed A p p l i c a t i o n of Lee Pearson down 
f o r the next examiner's hearing. 

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

BURR & COOLEY 

WJC:kp / 
Encs." 

cc: New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 
Enc. 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

THE APPLICATION OF LEE PEARSON 
FOR A NON-STANDARD PRORATION 
UNIT IN THE FRUITLAND FORMATION, 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.' 

;A!i-; OFF-ICE C • 

NOV 2B fifl 8 0 

A P P L I C A T I O N 

Comes now Lee Pearson, iby and through h i s attor n e y s , Burr & 

Cooley, 152 Petroleum Center B u i l d i n g , Farmington, New Mexico, and 

makes a p p l i c a t i o n t o the O i l Conservation Commission f o r an order 

c r e a t i n g a non-standard spacing u n i t f o r F r u i t l a n d formation gas 

pro d u c t i o n i n San Juan County, New Mexico as f o l l o w s : 

Township 29 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M. 

Section 29: NE% NW%, SE% NW%, West 25 acres 
of the NW% NWij, and East 30 acres 
of the SW% NW% 

As grounds f o r the foregoing a p p l i c a t i o n , a p p l i c a n t i s informed 

and b e l i e v e s , and on the basis of such i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f hereby 

states t o the Commission t h a t the East 15 acres of the NTrt% NW% of 

said Section 29 i s unleased and owned of record by one Mamie E. 

Morgan, et a l , and t h a t the West 10 acres of the SW% NW% i s unleased 

and owned of record by one Eugene Davie, et a l . Ap p l i c a n t has made 

d i l i g e n t e f f o r t t o l o c a t e the sa i d Mamie E. Morgan, et a l , and 

Eugene Davie, et a l , but has been unable t o do so. This being the 

case, i t i s impossible f o r a p p l i c a n t t o o b t a i n a lease from sai d 

i n d i v i d u a l s , enter i n t o a communitization agreement w i t h them, or 

deal w i t h them i n any other way concerning the above described 

omitted lands. 

- 1 -



That gas pr o d u c t i o n from the F r u i t l a n d formation i n the area 

of the subject lands i s not p r o r a t e d by the O i l Conservation Commis­

s i o n of New Mexico, and, t h e r e f o r e , the number of acres dedicated 

t o a given w e l l producing from t h i s r e s e r v o i r i s immaterial i n s o f a r 

as c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s are concerned. 

That the g r a n t i n g of the subject a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l prevent 

waste by a l l o w i n g a p p l i c a n t t o produce gas t h a t would not otherwise 

be produced from the area i n question. 

That h e r e t o f o r e the Commission, by i t s Order No. R-413, granted 

Francis L. Harvey a non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t i n the P i c t u r e d 

C l i f f s f ormation i d e n t i c a l t o the one now being requested by 

ap p l i c a n t f o r the F r u i t l a n d formation. The Harvey a p p l i c a t i o n 

was granted on the same grounds as a p p l i c a n t here asserts i n t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n . 

WHEREFORE, a p p l i c a n t prays t h a t a f t e r due n o t i c e and hearing, 

the foregoing a p p l i c a t i o n be approved as requested. 

BURR & COOLEY 
Attorneys f o r A p p l i c a n t 

15 2 Petroldum Center B u i l d i n g 
Farmington, New Mexico 

-2-


